- 1 HR400
- 2 153301-1
- 3 By Representative Gaston
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-MAY-13

Τ	153301-1:n:05/02/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2231
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING DAWES INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL IN MOBILE
9	COUNTY ON BEING SELECTED FOR THE LEVEL TWO PROGRESS TOWARD
10	EXCELLENCE AWARD.
11	
12	WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that
13	Dawes Intermediate School in Mobile County is commended in
14	recognition of being selected for the Level Two Progress
15	Toward Excellence Award; and
16	WHEREAS, the Alabama Performance Excellence Award is
17	administered by the AlaQuest Center for Performance
18	Excellence, for the purpose of assisting organizations to
19	achieve excellence and efficiency through training and
20	education, workforce development, and best practice sharing;
21	and
22	WHEREAS, the Alabama Performance Excellence Award
23	honors organizations that use effective productivity and
24	quality improvement strategies to help contribute to the
25	overall economic well-being of the State of Alabama; and
26	WHEREAS, Dawes Intermediate School is one of two
27	non-title schools in the Mobile County Public School System;

the school is in its third year of existence and has
successfully implemented the best practices outlined in the
Baldridge Criteria of Excellence as a blueprint for creating
high standards; and

WHEREAS, the accomplishments of Dawes Intermediate School are the source of justifiable pride to the faculty, staff, and students, and this prestigious award also reflects honor upon the community and the entire State of Alabama; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That highest commendations and heartiest congratulations are herein conveyed to Dawes Intermediate School on receiving the Level 2 Progress Toward Excellence Award, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be provided to the school along with sincere best wishes for continuing success.